
Sara Schenirer at the Wurzweiler School of Social Work 

Summer 2024 

Full Term Courses 
Dates May 12-August 1, 2024 

Tue., Apr. 2  Online registration for Summer 2024 Opens (12:01am) 

Sun., May 12  Semester begins 

Tue., -Wed., May 14-15 Orientation for men 

Sun., May 19 Last day to add a course 

Thurs., May 23 Last day to drop a course with 100% tuition refund and with no “W” mark on 
academic record 

Thurs., May 30  Last day to drop a course with 75% tuition refund and with no “W” mark on 
academic record 

Thurs., Jun 6 Last day to drop a course with 50% tuition refund and with no “W” mark on 
academic record 

Sun.-Fri., Jun 9-14 Shavous. No Class 

Sun., Jun 16 Classes resume 

Thurs., Jun 20  Last day to drop a course with 25% tuition refund and with no “W” mark on 
academic record. After 6/20/2024, no refund for withdrawal from WSSW.  

Fri., Jun 21 Mark of “W” begins for course withdrawals 

Thurs., Jun 27 Last day to drop a course with a “W” mark on academic record 

Tues., Jul 16 Online registration for Fall 2024 Opens (12:01am) 

Thurs., Aug 1  Semester ends 

Fri., Aug. 30 Degree conferral date 

Fall Semester 2024 

Full Term Courses  
Dates September 15, 2024-December 26, 2024 

Tues., Jul 16 Online registration for Fall 2024 Opens (12:01am) 

Tues., Sept. 3 Last day to submit work for Spring & Summer 2024 incomplete grades 

Wed., Sept. 11 In person orientation for new students 

Thurs., Sept. 12 Zoom orientation for new students 

Sun., Sept. 15 Semester begins 

Sun. Sept. 22 Last day to add a course without permission 

Thurs., Sept. 26 Last day to add a course with permission.  Last day to drop a course with 100% 
tuition refund and with no “W” mark on academic record 

Sun.-Fri., Sept. 29-Oct. 4 Yom Tov break; no classes 

Sun., Oct. 6 Classes resume 

Thurs., Oct. 10  Last day drop a course with 75% tuition refund and with no “W” mark on academic 
record 

Sun., -Fri., Oct. 13-Nov. 1 Yom Tov break; no classes 



Sun., Nov 3 Classes resume 

Thurs., Nov. 7 Last day to drop a course with 50% tuition refund and with no “W” mark on 
academic record 

Thurs., Nov. 14  Last day to drop a course with 25% tuition refund and with no “W” mark on 
academic record. After 11/14/2024, no refund for withdrawal from WSSW.  

Fri., Nov. 15 Mark of “W” begins for course withdrawals 

Thurs., Nov. 21 Last day to drop a course with the mark of “W” on academic record 

Tues., Dec. 3 Online registration for Spring 2025 opens (12:01am) 

Tues., Dec. 17 In person orientation for new students (women) 

Thurs., Dec 19 Zoom orientation for women 

Thurs., Dec.26 Semester ends 

Spring Semester 2025 
Full-Term Courses  
Dates January 12–March 27, 2025 

Tue., -Wed., Jan. 7-8 In person Orientation for new students-Men 

Thurs., Jan. 9 Zoom orientation for Men (evening) 

Sun., Jan. 12  Semester begins  

Sun., Jan. 19 Last day to add a course without permission 

Thurs., Jan. 23 Last day to add a course with permission.  Last day to drop a course with 100% 
tuition refund and with no “W” mark on academic record 

Sun., Jan 26 Last day to submit work for Fall 2024 incomplete grades 

Thurs., Jan. 30 Last day drop a course with 75% tuition refund and with no “W” mark on academic 
record 

Fri., Jan. 31 Degree conferral date 

Thurs., Feb. 6  Last day to drop a course with 50% tuition refund and with no “W” mark on 
academic record 

Thurs., Feb. 13  Last day to drop a course with 25% tuition refund and with no “W” mark on 
academic record. After 2/13/2025, no refund for withdrawal from WSSW.  

Fri., Feb. 14 Mark of “W” begins for course withdrawals 

Thurs., Feb 27 Last day to drop a course with a “W” mark on academic record 

Tues., Mar. 11 Online registration for Summer 2025 opens (12:01am) 

Thurs., -Fri., Mar. 13-14 Purim break. No classes 

Sun., Mar. 16 Classes resume 

Thurs., Mar. 27 Semester ends 

Mon., Apr. 1 Reapply for Federal student loans for 2025-26 academic year 

Fri., May 30 Degree conferral date 

  
 

Updated February 27, 2024 

*All dates are subject to change 


